
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017189-2024 

Contract

Strategic Information Technology Delivery Partner

Office of Qualifications and Examinations Regulation (Ofqual)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-017189

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-046d0d  

Published 3 June 2024, 4:13pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Office of Qualifications and Examinations Regulation (Ofqual)

Floor 2, One Friargate, Station Square

Coventry

CV1 2GN

Email

procurement@ofqual.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2476716330

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017189-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017189-2024
mailto:procurement@ofqual.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKG33 - Coventry

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://ofqual.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA29088

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://ofqual.gov.uk
https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA29088


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Strategic Information Technology Delivery Partner

Reference number

OF987

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72500000 - Computer-related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Supplier will be required to provide a highly engaging and collaborative strategic digital,
data and cloud infrastructure delivery service and will be required to supplement an existing,
(permanent), agile delivery team with technical development and design capabilities to
improve velocity and business outcomes.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £960,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG33 - Coventry



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Supplier will be required to provide a highly engaging and collaborative strategic digital,
data and cloud infrastructure delivery service and will be required to supplement an existing,
(permanent), agile delivery team with technical development and design capabilities to
improve velocity and business outcomes.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

All values quoted are inclusive of VAT. This requirement was sourced via the Crown
Commercial Service (CCS) framework agreement ref: RM1043.8 for the provision of Digital
Outcomes Deliverables.



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive dialogue

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-166411

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

OF987

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 May 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 18 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/166411-2023


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 18 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CGI IT UK Limited

14th floor, 20 Fenchurch Street

London

EC3M 3BY

Telephone

+44 7558496569

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £960,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

All values are inclusive of VAT. The requirement was sourced via the Crown Commercial
Service (CCS) framework agreement ref: RM1043.8 for the provision of Digital Outcomes
Deliverables.

(MT Ref:232076)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

Cabinet Office

London

Email

publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3450103503

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-
and-remit

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-27T03:45:04+0100
	TCPDF




